

March 31, 2023

VIA EMAIL Jackson County Attention: Don Adams, Jackson County Manager donadams@jacksonnc.org

Dear Mr. Adams,

This letter (the "**Amendment**") amends Dogwood Health Trust's (the "**Grantor**" or "**us**") October 21, 2021 grant letter (the "**Agreement**") which authorized a grant to Jackson County ("**Grantee**" or "**you**") to support a project titled "Jackson County Homeless and Domestic Abuse Shelters" – Request # 1532. Grantor has agreed to provide additional funding to support the construction of the domestic abuse shelter; consequently, this Amendment amends the Agreement by revising any reference of \$2,174,497.50 to read \$2,348,997.50. The additional \$174,500 in grant funds will be paid within 30 days of receipt of this signed Amendment.

All other provisions of the Agreement remain in place. Please note that unless directly amended or supplemented by this Amendment or any additional amendment, the conditions in the Agreement remain legally binding terms and conditions. Please review and acknowledge your agreement to this Amendment by signature of a duly authorized officer of your organization and return one signed and executed copy to us.

Please feel free to call us with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

Susan Mims, MD, MPH President & CEO Dogwood Health Trust



Accepted on behalf of Jackson County by:

Print Name

Title

Signature

Date

EXHIBIT B

Please choose your payment method and provide the required details below.

Wire or ACH (*PREFERRED*)

Bank / Institution Name	
ABA # (for Wire) or Routing # (for ACH)	
Account #	

E-check, sent via email

Email Address	
---------------	--

Paper check, sent via USPS

Mailing Address	
City, State, Postal Code	

For grants paid in installments, your Dogwood Impact Team contact will work with you to confirm that all requirements for subsequent payments have been met and confirm payment details at that time.